

CLEVELAND LANDMARKS COMMISSION CITY HALL - RM 514 / WEBEX VIRTUAL MEETING - 9:15 AM May 8th, 2025

AGENDA

The following Landmarks Commission meeting will be conducted as a virtual meeting in accordance with Section 101.021 of the Codified Ordinances pertaining to Open Public Meetings and Hearings. We will be utilizing the Cisco WebEx platform. For more information please visit: https://planning.clevelandohio.gov/landmark/AGENDA.php

CALL TO ORDER

REPORT

EJI Marker Placement at Elizabeth Baptist Church

SCHEMATIC PLAN REVIEW

1. Case 24-093: Market Square Historic District

(Previous Schematic Review completed December 12, 2024)

Ohio City Hotel - 1950 West 26th Street

New Construction

Ward 3: Councilmember McCormack

Project Representatives: Amy Haney, DLR Group; Dan Whalen, Places Development

2. Case 25-027: Cleveland Museum of Art (Previous Case 19-020)

Fine Arts Garden - 11150 East Boulevard

Rehabilitation

Ward 9: Councilmember Conwell

Project Representatives: Matt Langan, Stimson Studio

CLEVELAND LANDMARK NOMINATION

Tamir Rice Butterfly Memorial

Cudell Commons

Ward 15: Councilmember Spencer

Greater New Calvary Baptist Church (former First Congregational Church of Collinwood)

822 East 150th Street (aka 14904 Aspinwall Avenue)

Ward 10: Councilmember Hairston

NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES NOMINATION **OHIO HISTORIC SITE PRESERVATION ADVISORY BOARD June 13, 2025**

First Evangelical Church 12305 Arlington Avenue

Ward 10: Councilmember Hairston

Emmanuel Baptist Church

7901 Quincy Avenue

Ward 6: Councilmember Griffin

MINUTES

November 14, 2024

December 12, 2024

ADMINISTRATIVE REPORTS

ADJOURNMENT

Project Files can be found HERE

NEXT MEETING: May 22, 2025

The deadline for public comments is noon on the Tuesday prior to any regularly scheduled Cleveland Landmarks Commission meeting. Any comments received by the deadline are distributed to Commission members prior to the meeting. Communication to the Landmarks Commission must follow proper channels for consideration. Proper channels for public comments are: sending an email to landmarks@clevelandohio.gov, calling or leaving a message at 216-664-2532, or sending a letter to the Landmarks Commission office in City Hall.